

Misc. Appeal 14/2023

Order No.04.

Dated 20.09.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

No steps taken by the appellants. None appears on call.

All the respondents entered appearance filing Vakalatnama and hazirah.

To 11.10.23 for appearance and hearing.

Both parties to remain present.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

Later Order dated 20.09.23.

After passing of the aforesaid order hazirah filed on behalf of the appellants. None moves. Let the same be kept with the record.

To date.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.