

Misc Appeal 14/2023

Order No.05.

Date.11.10.23

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Both parties files hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for both parties prays for fixing 24.11.23 for hearing of the Misc. Appeal. Call for LCR.

Petitioner files an application praying for Extension of the interim order of injunction. Heard. Prayer is allowed on consent.

Accordingly, to 24.11.23 for LCR and hearing.

Ad-interim order injunction is extended, on consent, till next date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.