

Misc Appeal 14/2023

Order No.25.

Date.25.04.24

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR and hearing of misc appeal.

Parties file hazirah.

Appellant files application praying for extension of the order of injunction.

Prayer is allowed.

No LCR received.

To 18.05.24 for awaiting LCR and hearing of Misc. Appeal.

Ad interim order of injunction is extended till the next date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

Later dated 25.04.24.

After passing of the aforesaid order LCR received from the Ld 2<sup>nd</sup> court, Sealdah.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah