

Misc. Appeal 14/2023

Order No.27.  
Date.15.06.24

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Appeal.

Respondent takes no steps.

Plaintiffs file application praying for extension of the ad interim order of injunction.

In view of the resolution of local Bar, case is adjourned.

To 06.07.24 for hearing of Misc. Appeal.

Ad-interim order injunction is extended till next date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.