

Misc. Appeal – 14/2023

Order no.30.

Dated 17.08.2024.

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Parties file hazirah. Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present.

Case is adjourned on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

To 12.09.24 for further hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files an application praying for extension of the ad interim order of injunction. Prayer is allowed.

Ad interim order of injunction is extended till the next date fixed.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.