

Misc. Appeal-14/2023.

Order No.39.

Dated: 06.12.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage a joint petition for adjournment is filed on the ground that a talk of compromise is going on between the parties.

Fix 17.01.2026 for hearing of Misc. Appeal positively.

Interim injunction is extended till date viz 17.01.2026.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.