

Misc. Appeal-14/2023.

Order No.41.

Dated: 07.03.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage petnr. by filing a petn. has prayed for extension of interim injunction.

Interim injunction is extended till 02.05.2026.

In view of order as passed in Misc. Case 11/24,

Fix 02.05.2026 for hearing of Misc. Case.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.